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President

12/31/2017

Matthew Triplett

Willamette Landscape Services, Inc.

18480 SW Pacific Dr.

Tualatin, OR 97062

Business Phone: 503.625.9600

Email: mtriplett@willamettelandscape.com

President-Elect

12/31/2017

Jesse Brough

Blessing Landscapes LLC

7219 NE 47th Ave.

Portland, OR 97218-1127
Business Phone: 503.284.3557
Email: jesse@blessingland.com

Secretary/Treasurer
12/31/2017

Jim Vachter

SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC
11231 SE Hwy. 212

Clackamas, OR 97015

Business Phone: 503.885.9096
Email: jvachter @SiteOne.com

Immediate Past President
12/31/2017

David West

Structures in Landscape

425 SW 150th Ave.

Beaverton, OR 97006

Business Phone: 503.807.1599
Email: west.david@comcast.net

Director at Large

12/31/2017

Lisa Walter-Sedlacek

Laurel Bay Gardens, Inc.

PO Box 3167

Florence, OR 97439

Business Phone: 541.997.5973
Email: lisa@Ilaurelbaygardens.com

2017 Board of Directors
As of 01/01/2017

Director at Large

12/31/2018

Michael Ludeman

Earth's Art LLC

19879 8th St.

Tumalo, OR 97701

Business Phone: 541.728.0088
Email: earthsart@gmail.com

Associate Director

12/31/2017

Todd Hunter

Hunter Industries, Inc.

3272 Rachel Way

Hood River, OR 97031

Business Phone: 503.706.3055

Email: todd.hunter@hunterindustries.com

Associate Director

12/31/2018

Ron Putz

Basalite Concrete Products, LLC
PO Box 6664

Gladstone, OR 97027

Business Phone: 503.302.6392
Email: ron.putz@paccoast.com

Central Oregon Regional Director
12/31/2017

Angie Snell

North of South Landscapes Inc

PO Box 5774

Bend, OR 97708

Business Phone: 541.749.8208

Email: angie@northofsouthlandscapes.com

Portland Regional Director
12/31/2017

Jim Larson

Cascadian Nurseries, Inc.

8900 NW Dick Rd.

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Business Phone: 503.647.9292
Email: jim@cascadiannurseries.com

Certification Committee Director
12/31/2017

Peter Timmen

Showplace Landscape Services

PO Box 746

Wilsonville, OR 97070

Business Phone: 503.682.6006

Email: peter@showplacelandscape.net

ERC Committee Director
12/31/2017

Dan Lockwood

Alpenglow Landscape, LLC

4171 Aubert Dr.

Mt. Hood Parkdale, OR 97041
Business Phone: 541.999.3063
Email: dan@alpenglowlandscape.net

Expo Committee Co-Director
12/31/2017

Adam Harris

LaPorte and Associates

5515 SE Milwaukie Ave.

Portland, OR 97202

Business Phone: 503.239.4116

Email: aharris@laporte-insurance.com

Expo Committee Co-Director
12/31/2017

Ken DeSantis

DeSantis Landscapes, Inc.

7907 State St.

Salem OR 97317

Business Phone: 503.364.8064

Email: kend@desantislandscapes.com

Legislative Committee Director
12/31/2017

Bob Grover

Pacific Landscape Management
21555 NW Amberwood Dr.
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Business Phone: 503.648.3900
Email: bob.grover@pacscape.com



